Linden Town Board Meeting February 22, 2022

Roll Call: Present Town Board President Wade Bennett, Town Board Member Paul Buckles, Town board Member Dennis Charleston, Present Clerk/Treasurer Janet Heide

Town of Linden Board meeting called to order by Town Board President Wade Bennett at 7pm

Town Board President Wade Bennett presented and read aloud Banning Engineering projects timeline. After discussion Town Board Member Paul Buckles made a motion to sign and accept Banning Engineering projects timeline. Town Board Member Dennis Charleston 2nd motion; Town Board President Wade Bennett called for a vote, motion carries.

Town Board President Wade Bennett welcomed Mary Broadstreet. Mary gave updated information on the Stoddard Park projects and introduced Chasity Surface. Chasity presented information for the 2022 Easter Egg Hunt scheduled April 9th 11am at Stoddard Park. Easter Bunny will be present, currently collecting donations and flyers will be posted. If weather permits project construction to start at Stoddard Park then Easter Egg Hunt can be moved to Bulldog Park

Resident Belinda Kiger presented information on issues of trash and noise at 606 E. Walnut St. Board agreed property is an issue and Town Marshal Mike Taylor is aware.

Utility Superintendent Earl Heide reported vehicle hit fire hydrant at West Walnut Street last week. New Hydrant has been ordered, Busse Excavating repaired line and will come back to install new hydrant, drivers auto insurance will be invoiced

Park Superintendent Earl Heide reported the 4 cameras are installed at Bulldog Park. If Board wants to install more cameras around pavilion have options to run wire when trenching for water line in same area. Board agreed to table to later date

Town Board Member Paul Buckles would like to see replacement of the Stoddard Park entrance. After discussion, Board agreed the Park Board Members and residents compile ideas and designs and Board will create a budget line in 2023

Clerk/Treasurer Janet Heide reported Montgomery County 200 year celebration committee will contact Town Board Member Dennis Charleston to display celebration at the car show event May 21st.

Town Board President Wade Bennett presented listed 2022 Town Board meeting dates with change to July meeting. Town Board Member Paul Buckles agreed and made a motion to accept and post 2022 meeting dates; Town Board Member Dennis Charleston 2nd motion; Town Board President Wade Bennett called for a vote, motion carries.

Clerk/Treasurer Janet Heide submitted voucher register for Board Members signature. Board reviewed. Town Board Member Paul Buckles made a motion to accept and sign voucher register; Town Board Member Dennis Charleston 2nd motion; Town Board President Wade Bennett called for a vote, motion carries.

Clerk/Treasurer Janet Heide submitted meeting minutes for Board Member signature. Town Board Member Paul Buckles made a motion to accept and sign January 25 222 meeting minutes; Town Board Member Dennis Charleston 2nd motion; Town Board President Wade Bennett called for a vote, motion carries.

Town Board Member Paul Buckles made motion to adjourn. Town Board President Wade Bennett 2nd motion; Town Board President Wade Bennett called for a vote, motion carries; adjourn meeting 7:50pm

Linden Town Board Members action:

Board Member Name	Yea	Nay
Wade Bennett		
Paul Buckles		
Dennis J Charleston		
Attested by:		
Janet Heide, Clerk-Treasurer		

Transcribed February 26, 2022